flat roofed, consisting of mostly CMU bricks. Staff finds that the applicant meets the 
requirements of the code for building materials.  

Storage of Commercial Vehicles 

Trucks, motor vehicles or commercial trailers having a gross vehicle weight of more than 
twelve thousand (12,000) pounds shall not be stored or parked outdoors on any lot or parcel 
within the MCMU Zone, nor shall any contracting and/or earthmoving equipment be stored or 
parked outdoors on any lot or parcel within the MCMU Zone. 

Trash Enclosures 

Section 17.76.170(F) does not allow refuse collection areas to be located between the street